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EVA475 - EV4 Stretch Work Jacket

Collection: EV4™

Range: Workwear

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Ultra Stretch: 92% Nylon, 8%
Elastane, 230g

Outer Carton: 22

Product information

EV4 Stretch Work Jacket is constructed using our highly durable Titanmill
Ultra Stretch nylon fabric. Technical features include innovative stretch
panelling combined with laser cut holes for ventilation creating a harness
compatible jacket that offers ease of movement.

Ev4™

When it comes to facing tough working conditions, your workwear is your
first line of defence. That's why we have developed EV4™, a
groundbreaking workwear collection designed to provide unparalleled
protection in extreme weather.

Workwear

Portwest workwear offers a range of designs and features suitable for many
end uses. Quality fabrics and construction techniques are used
guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigours of
everyday wear each garment has been carefully designed and
manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.
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Features

- Acti-Reach™ innovative one panel construction that increases arm and
torso mobility when reaching, turning and twisting.

- Reinforced pocket entry for ultimate durability

- Pre-bent sleeves allow for increased freedom of movement

- Reversed zip for convenient opening/closing

- Reflective print for increased visibility and safety
- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage

- 4 pockets for ample storage

- 1 Chest pocket with zip closure

- 1 Phone pocket

- Laser cut holes for added ventilation

- Ventilation channels
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EVA475 - EV4 Stretch Work Jacket
Commodity Code: 6203331000

Test House

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
EVA75BKRS
EV475BKRM
EV475BKRL
EV475BKRXL

EV475BKRXXL
EV475BKRXXXL
EV475BKR4XL
EV475BKR5XL

=

Colour
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

Weight(Kg)
0.6120
0.6520
0.6570
0.7130
0.7600
0.7970
0.8440
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0661
0.0661
0.0661
0.0727
0.0727
0.0771
0.0771
0.0771

EAN13

5036108417810
5036108417803
5036108417797
5036108417827
5036108417834
5036108417841
5036108417773
5036108417780

GTIN/DUN14

15036108903587
15036108903570
15036108903563
15036108903594
15036108903600
15036108903617
15036108903693
15036108903556
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