

### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

## EV475 - EV4 Stretch Work Jacket

Collection: EV4<sup>™</sup> Range: Workwear Shell Fabric: Titanmill Ultra Stretch: 92% Nylon, 8% Elastane, 230g Outer Carton: 22

### **Product information**

EV4 Stretch Work Jacket is constructed using our highly durable Titanmill Ultra Stretch nylon fabric. Technical features include innovative stretch panelling combined with laser cut holes for ventilation creating a harness compatible jacket that offers ease of movement.

#### **EV4**<sup>™</sup>

When it comes to facing tough working conditions, your workwear is your first line of defence. That's why we have developed  $EV4^{TM}$ , a groundbreaking workwear collection designed to provide unparalleled protection in extreme weather.

### Workwear

Portwest workwear offers a range of designs and features suitable for many end uses. Quality fabrics and construction techniques are used guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigours of everyday wear each garment has been carefully designed and manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

# NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

## **Features**

- Acti-Reach<sup>™</sup> innovative one panel construction that increases arm and torso mobility when reaching, turning and twisting.
- Reinforced pocket entry for ultimate durability
- Pre-bent sleeves allow for increased freedom of movement
- Reversed zip for convenient opening/closing
- Reflective print for increased visibility and safety
- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage
- 4 pockets for ample storage
- 1 Chest pocket with zip closure
- 1 Phone pocket
- Laser cut holes for added ventilation
- Ventilation channels



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# EV475 - EV4 Stretch Work Jacket Commodity Code: 6203331000

### **Test House**



### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
EV475BKRS	Black	58.0	38.0	30.0	0.6120	0.0661	5036108417810	15036108903587
EV475BKRM	Black	58.0	38.0	30.0	0.6520	0.0661	5036108417803	15036108903570
EV475BKRL	Black	58.0	38.0	30.0	0.6570	0.0661	5036108417797	15036108903563
EV475BKRXL	Black	58.0	38.0	33.0	0.7130	0.0727	5036108417827	15036108903594
EV475BKRXXL	Black	58.0	38.0	33.0	0.7600	0.0727	5036108417834	15036108903600
EV475BKRXXXL	Black	58.0	38.0	35.0	0.7970	0.0771	5036108417841	15036108903617
EV475BKR4XL	Black	58.0	38.0	35.0	0.8440	0.0771	5036108417773	15036108903693
EV475BKR5XL	Black	58.0	38.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0771	5036108417780	15036108903556